STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN
ENERGY, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
CASE NOS. 20773, 20774, 20775, 20776,
20777
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

) ss.
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

Deana M. Bennett, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Franklin Mountain

Energy, LLC, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-

referenced Applications were provided under a notice letter, attached, which identified the

hearing date, and that proof of receipt is attached hereto

Deana M. Bennett

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 8th day of October, 2019 by Deana M.

Bennett. .

Notary Public

Karlene Schuman

NOTARY P
STATE OF Nx»:wusm%caco

My G . . Q -21 [
My Commission Expires: 2 -2

My commission expires: 02-271- 2|

EXHIBIT
g (A N0S. Wi 36
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P14

PS Form 3877
Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

09/20/2019
Firm Mailing Book 1D: 175454

Karlene Schuman

Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000
Albuquerque NM 87102

Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
1 9314 8699 0430 0063 6353 35 BTA Oil Producers, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
104 S. Pecos Street Notice
Midland TX 79701
2 9314 8699 0430 0063 6353 42 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 31.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
15 Smith Road Notice
Midland TX 79705
3 9314 8699 0430 0063 6353 59 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
6301 Deauville Blvd. Notice
Midland TX 79706
4 9314 8699 0430 0063 6353 66 Elizabeth Ann Cline $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
15400 Whistling Straits Drive Notice
Austin TX 78717
S 9314 8699 0430 0063 6353 73  Covey Energy Partners LP $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
PO Box 50938 Notice
Midland TX 79710
6 9314 8699 0430 0063 6353 80 Gayle A. Dalton c/o Olin Brent Dalton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
335 Granite Row Notice
Marble Falls TX 78654
7 9314 8699 0430 0063 6353 97 Gayle A. Dalton c/o David Trent Dalton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
1500 Loblolly Dr. Notice
Harker Heights TX 76548
8 9314 8699 0430 0063 6354 03  Gayle A. Dalton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
5807 Beverly Hills, Unit 10 Notice
Houston TX 77057 e
9 9314 8699 0430 0063 6354 10 Thomas J. Depke S[P $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
2027 Countryfield Drive Notice
Chesterfield MO 63017 0
10 9314 8699 0430 0063 6354 27 K. J. Feil (wife, Marie A. Feil) /'9 $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
6096 Upland Terrace S Notice
Seattle WA 98118 "
1t 9314 8699 0430 0063 6354 34  Featherstone Development Corp ’ $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
PO Box 429 Notice
Roswell NM 88202
12 9314 8699 0430 0063 6354 41  Featherstone Development Corp $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
1801 West 2nd St Notice
Roswell NM 88201
13 9314 8699 0430 0063 6354 58 Free Ride, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
PO Box 429 Notice
Roswell NM 88202
14 9314 8699 0430 0063 6354 65 Milton R. Fry $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
11014 Hidden Bend Dr. Notice
Houston TX 77064
15 9314 8699 0430 0063 6354 72  Stewart Heighten $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
PO Box 686 Notice

Graham TX 76450
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Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 10060

PS Form 3877

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL
09/20/2019

Albuquerque NM 87102 A .
Firm Mailing Book ID: 175454
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents

16 9314 8699 0430 0063 6354 89 William C. Lonquist, Jr. $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
13707 Queensbury Notice
Houston TX 77079

17 9314 8699 0430 0063 6354 96 William C. Lonquist, Jr. $1.15 $3.50 51.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
PO Box 92032 Notice
Southlake TX 76092

18 9314 8699 0430 0063 635502 McKay Petroleum Corporation $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
| McKay Place Notice
Roswell NM 88201

19 9314 8699 0430 0063 6355 19 McKay Petroleum Corporation $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
P.O. Box 2014 Notice
Roswell NM 88202

20 9314 8699 0430 0063 6355 26 Millis Jeffrey Oakes $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
21302 Castlemont Lane Notice
Spring TX 77388

21 9314 8699 0430 0063 6355 33  Stephen William Oakes $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
4700 Spanish Moss Notice
McKinney TX 75070

22 9314 8699 0430 0063 6355 40 Benjamin Jacob Oakes $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
3214 Hickory Grove Lane Notice
Pearland TX 77584

23 9314 8699 0430 0063 6355 57 Matthew David Oakes $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
116 N. Johnson Ave. Notice
San Marcos TX 78666

24 9314 8699 0430 0063 6355 64 C. Richard Overly $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
11410 Shadow Way Notice
Houston TX 77024

P \

25 9314 8699 0430 0063 6355 71 Mary P. Overly S $-ll 15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
11411 Shadow Way '?ED Notice
Houston TX 77024

26 9314 8699 0430 0063 6355 88  Sara E. Overly Zﬁ $115 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
11130 N Country Squire St /9 Notice
Piney Point TX 77024

27 9314 8699 0430 0063 635595 Paul Slayton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
PO Box 2035 Notice
Roswell NM 88201

28 9314 8699 0430 0063 6356 01  Paul Slayton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
3507 63rd Dr Notice
Lubbock TX 79413

29 9314 8699 0430 0063 6356 18  St. Clair of Texas, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
4716 4th Street, Suite 200 Notice
Lubbock TX 79416

30 9314 8699 0430 0063 6356 25 Tumbler Energy Partners, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774

PO Box 50938
Midland TX 79710

Notice
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Karlene Schuman PS Form 3877
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000 Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL
Albuquerque NM 87102 09/20/2019 7 =
Firm Mailing Book ID: 175454
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
31 9314 8699 0430 0063 6356 32 Tumbler Energy Partners, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.001 20774
1701 River Run, Suite 306 Notice
Ft. Worth TX 76107
Totals: $35.65 $108.50 $49.60 $0.00
Grand Total: $193.75
List Number of Pieces Total Number of Pieces Postmaster: Dated:
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Name of receiving employee
31

JEP
20
2019

Page 3
2019 Walz CertifiedPro.net



9314869904300063635632
9314869904300063635625
9314869904300063635618
9314869904300063635601
9314863904300063635595
9314869904300063635588
9314869904300063635571
9314869904300063635564
9314869904300063635557
9314869904300063635540
9314869904300063635533
9314869904300063635526
9314869904300063635519
9314869904300063635502
9314869904300063635496
9314869904300063635489
9314869904300063635472
9314869904300063635465
9314869904300063635458
9314869504300063635441
9314869904300063635434
9314869904300063635427
9314869904300063635410
9314869904300063635403
9314869904300063635397
9314869904300063635380
9314869904300063635373
9314869904300063635366
9314869904300063635359
9314863304300063635342
9314869904300063635335

te Created
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM
2019-09-20 2:31 PM

10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154 001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10158.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001
10154.001

20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774
20774

Transaction Report Details - CertifiedPro.net
firm Mail Book iD= 175454

Tumbler Energy Partners, LLC
Tumbler Energy Partners, LLC
St. Clawr of Texas, LLC

Paul Stayton

Paul Slayton

Sara £. Overly

Mary P. Overly

C. Richard Overly

Matthew David Oakes
Benjamin Jacob Oakes
Stephen William Oakes

Millis Jeffrey Oakes

McKay Petroleum Corporation
McKay Petroleum Corporation
William C. Lonquist, Jr

William C. Lonquist, Jr.

Stewart Heighten

Milton R. Fry

Free Ride, LLC

Featherstone Development Corp
Featherstone Develapment Corp
K.) Feil {wife, Mane A. Fetl)
Thomas ). Depke

Gayle A. Dalton

Gayle A. Dalton c/o David Trent Dalton
Gayle A. Dalton ¢/o Ofin Brent Dalton

Covey Energy Partners LP
Elizabeth Ann Cline
Chevron USA. Inc.
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

BTA Oil Producers, L1C

Generated: 10/16/2019 12:02:01 PM

Address
1701 River Run, Suite 306
PO Box 50938
4716 4th Street, Suite 200
3507 63rd Dr
PO Box 2035
11130 N Country Squire St
11411 Shadow Way
11410 Shadow Way
116 N. Johnson Ave.
3214 Mickory Grove Lane
4700 Spanish Moss
21302 Castlemont Lane
P.O. Box 2014
1 McKay Place
PO Box 92032
13707 Queensbury
PO Box 686
11014 Hidden Bend Dr
PO Box 429
1801 West 2nd St
PO Box 429
6096 Upland Terrace S
2027 Countryfield Drive
5807 Beverly Hills, Unit 10
1500 Loblolly Dr.
335 Granite Row
PO Box 50938
15400 Whisthng Straits Drive
6301 Deauville Bivd.
15 Smith Road
104 S. Pecos Street

Ft Worth
Midland
Lubbock
Lubbock
Rosweil
Piney Point
Houston
Houston
San Marcos
Pearland
McKinney
Spring
Roswell
Roswell
Southlake
Houston
Graham
Houston
Roswell
Roswell
Roswell
Seattle
Chesterfield
Houston
Harker Heights
Marble fFalls
Midland
Austin
Midland
Midland
Midland

State

ARAZEIRAIRAAREAIRR

RARRXAAAASEEIEER

Zip

79710
79416
79413
88201
77024
77024
77024
78666
77584
75070
77388
88202
88201
76092
77079
76450
77064
88202
88201
88202
98118
63017
77057
76548
78654
79710
78717
79706
79705
79701

iling Status
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Returned to Sender
Delivered
Delered
Delivered
Delivered
Undelivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Oelivered
Delivered
Delivered
To be Returned
Delivered
Delivered
Detvered
Delivered
Delivered
Mailed
Undelivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
To be Returned
Delivered

20777

Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mait
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Recelipt - Electronic, Certified Mait
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Cerstified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mait
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail

09-24-2019
09-24-2019
09-23-2019
09-23-2019
09-23-2019
10-15-2019
09-25-2019
09-25-2019
09-23-2019
09-27-2019

09-25-2019
09-23-2019
09-27-2019
10-02-2019
10-15-2019
09-23-2019

09-24-2019
09-30-2019
09-24-2019
09-23-2019
09-24-2019

09-23-2019
09-24-201%
09-23-2019
09-24-2019

09-23-2019
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Firm Mailing Book ID: 175451

Kariene Schuman PS Form 3877
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL
Albuquerque NM 87102 09/20/2

019

Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del. Fee Contents
i 9314 8699 0430 0063 6329 07 Bryan Bell Family LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
213 20th Street Notice
New Orleans LA 70124
2 9314 8699 0430 0063 6329 14 Charmar, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
4815 Vista Del Oso Court, NE Notice
Albuquerque NM 87109
3 9314 8699 0430 0063 6329 21  Elizabeth Ann Cline $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
15400 Whistling Straits Drive Notice
Austin TX 78717
4 9314 8699 0430 0063 6329 38 DMA Inc. $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
14 Granite Circle Notice
Roswell NM 88201
5 9314 8699 0430 0063 632945 DMA Inc. $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
PO Box 1496 Notice
Roswell NM 88202
6 9314 8699 0430 0063 6329 52 Gayle A. Dalton c/o Olin Brent Dalton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
335 Granite Row Notice
Marble Falls TX 78654
7 9314 8699 0430 0063 6329 69 Gayle A. Dalton c/o David Trent Dalton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
1500 Loblolly Dr. Notice
Harker Heights TX 76548
8 9314 8699 0430 0063 6329 76 Gayle A. Dalton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
5807 Beverly Hills, Unit 10 Notice
Houston TX 77057
9 9314 8699 0430 0063 6329 83 Jerune Allen $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
P.O. Box 1207 550 Notice
Mesilla Park NM 88047
10 9314 8699 0430 0063 632990 Richard C. Deason \)0 $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
1301 N. Havenhurst #217 Zﬂ/.p Notice
West Hollywood CA 90046
11 9314 8699 0430 0063 6330 03 Richard C. Deason $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
6402 CR 7420 Notice
Lubbock TX 79424
12 9314 8699 0430 0063 6330 10 Thomas David Dcason $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
6402 CR 7420 Notice
Lubbock TX 79424
13 9314 8699 0430 0063 633027 Thomas David Deason $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
6402 CR 7420 Notice
Idalou TX 79382
14 9314 8699 0430 0063 6330 34 Thomas J. Depke $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
2027 Countryfield Drive Notice
Chesterfield MO 63017
15 9314 8699 0430 0063 633041 Encanto Minerals, LLC C/0 Carnclian Energy Capital $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $£0.00 10154.01 20775,76

Management, L.P.
2229 San Felipe Street, Suite 1450
Houston TX 77019

Notice

Page 1
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Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roeh! Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

PS Form 3877

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL
09/20/2019

Albuquerque NM 87102 . e
querq Firm Mailing Book ID: 175451
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
16 9314 8699 0430 0063 6330 58 Robert N. Enfield, Trustee of Robert Enfield $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
Revocable Trust of March 16, 1999 Notice
PO Box 2431
Santa Fe NM 87504
17 9314 8699 0430 0063 6330 65 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.. as Successor Trustec of 3115 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
Robert Enfield Rev Trust of 3/16/90 Notice
201 Main Street, Suite 400
Ft. Worth TX 76102
18 9314 8699 0430 0063 6330 72 Lisa M. Enfield, Trustee of Lisa M. Enfield Trust $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
under Trust Agreementof 1/23/15 Notice
465 Camino Manzano
Santa Fe NM 87505
19 9314 8699 0430 0063 6330 89 K. J. Feil (wife, Marie A. Feil) $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
6096 Upland Terrace S Notice
Scattlc WA 98118
20 9314 8699 0430 0063 6330 96 Featherstone Development Corp $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
PO Box 429 Notice
‘Roswell NM 88202
21 9314 8699 0430 0063 6331 02 Featherstone Development Corp $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775.76
1801 West 2nd St Notice
Roswell NM 88201
22 9314 8699 0430 0063 6331 19 Milton R. Fry $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775.76
11014 Hidden Bend Dr. y S‘ Notice
Houston TX 77064 £p
23 9314 8699 0430 0063 6331 26 William C. Lonquist, Jr. 20 $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
13707 Queensbury Zﬂ/y Notice
Houston TX 77079
24 9314 8699 0430 0063 6331 33  William C. Lonquist, Jr. $1.15 3$3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
PO Box 92032 Notice
Southlake TX 76092
25 9314 8699 0430 0063 6331 40 Magnum Hunter Production, Inc. $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
600 N. Manenfeld St., Suite 600 Notice
Midland TX 79701
26 9314 8699 0430 0063 6331 57 Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee Ronald Mayer & Martha $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
M. Mayer Revocable Trust of 4/19/19 Notice
2711 Coronado Drive
Roswell NM 88201
27 9314 8699 0430 0063 6331 64 Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee Ronald Mayecr& Martha $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
M. Mayer Revocable Trust of 4/19/19 Notice
P.O. Box 2391
Roswell NM 88202
28 9314 8699 0430 0063 6331 71 McKay Petroleum Corporation $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 2077576

1 McKay Place
Roswell NM 88201

Notice

Page 2
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Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

PS Form 3877

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

IH

Albuquerque NM 87102 09/20/2019 . .
querq Firm Mailing Book ID: 175451
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents

29 9314 8699 0430 0063 6331 88 McKay Petroleum Corporation $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
P.O. Box 2014 Notice
Roswell NM 88202

30 9314 8699 0430 0063 633195 MLE, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
612 Old Santa Fe¢ Trail Notice
Santa Fe NM 87505

3] 9314 8699 0430 0063 633201 Monticello Minerals LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
5528 Vickery Blvd. - Notice
Dallas TX 75206

32 9314 8699 0430 0063 6332 18  Millis Jeffrey Oakes $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
21302 Castlemont Lane Notice
Spring TX 77388

33 9314 8699 0430 0063 6332 25  Stephen William Oakes $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
4700 Spanish Moss Notice
McKinney TX 75070

34 9314 8699 0430 0063 6332 32 Benjamin Jacob Oakes $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775.76
3214 Hickory Grove Lane Notice
Pearland TX 77584

35 9314 8699 0430 0063 6332 49 Matthew David Oakes $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
116 N. Johnson Ave. Notice
San Marcos TX 78666

36 9314 8699 0430 0063 6332 56 C. Richard Overly SE $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
11410 Shadow Way 0 Notice
Houston TX 77024 20

37 9314 8699 0430 0063 6332 63 Mary P. Overly 20, $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775.76
11411 Shadow Way Notice
Houston TX 77024

38 9314 8699 0430 0063 6332 70 Sara E. Overly $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
11130 N Country Squire St Notice
Piney Point TX 77024

39 9314 8699 0430 0063 633287 SAP,LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
4901 Whitney Lane Notice
Roswell NM 88203

40 9314 8699 0430 0063 633294  St. Clair of Texas, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10154.01 20775,76
4716 4th Strect, Suite 200 Notice
Lubbock TX 79416

Totals: $46.00 $140.00 $64.00 $0.00
Grand Total: $250.00

List Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

40

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

Postmaster:

Name of receiving employee

Dated:

Page 3
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70115, 207706

Transaction Report Details - CertifiedPro net
Firm Mail Book iD= 175451

Generated: 10/16/2019 12:09:24 PM

t Created Retarent Nante 2 5 Ting Status Mail Daliver,

9314869904300063633294 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  St. Clair of Texas. LLC 4716 4th Street, Suite 200 ™ Dekvered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mall
9314869904300063633287 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  SAP, LLC 4901 Whitney Lane Roswell NM 88203  Delvered Return Receipt - Ebectronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063633270 2019-05-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Sara E. Overly 11130 N Country Squire 5t Piney Polnt ™ 77024 Returned to Sender  Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 10-15-2019
9314869904 300063633263 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Mary P. Overly 11411 Shadow Way Houston ™ 77024 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-25-2019
9314869904300063633256 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  C. Richard Overly 11410 Shadow Way Houston ™ 77024 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certifled MaR 09-25-2019
9314869304300063633249 2019-05-20 1.36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Matthew David Dakes 116 N. Johnson Ave. San Marcos ™ 78666 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063633232 201909-20 1:36 PM 10154,01 20775,76  Benjamin Jacob Dakes 3214 Hickory Grove Lane Pearland ™ 77584 Deliveres Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-27-2019
9314869304300063633225 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.0120775,76  Stephen William Oskes 4700 Spanish Moss McKinney ™ 75070 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
93 18 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Millis Jeffrey Oakes 21302 Castlemont Lane Spring ™ 77388 Detivered Return Receipt - Electronlc, Certified Mall 09-25-2019
'9314869904300063633201 2019-09-201:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Monticetio Minerals LLC 5528 Vickery Bivd. Dallas ™ 75206 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Malil 09-24-2019
9314869904300063633195 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 1015401 20775,76  MLE, LLC 612 Ol Santa Fe Trail Santa fe NM 87505 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronlc, Certified Mall 09-23-2019
9314869904300063633188 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  McKay Petroleum Corporation P.O. Box 2014 Roswell NM 88202 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063633371 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  McKay Petroleum Corporation 1McKay Place Roswell NM 28201 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certifled Mal 09-27-2019
9314869904300063633164 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.0120775,76  Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee Ronald Mayerk Martha M. Mayer Revocable Yrust of 4/19/19 P.O. Box 2391 Roswell NM 88202 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mait 09-24-2019

7 09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 2077576  Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee Ronsld Mayer & Marths M. Mayer Revocable Trust of 4/19/19 2711 Coronado Drive Roswel! NM 88201 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mall 09-24-2019
93! 140 09-20 1:36 PM 10154,01 20725,76  Magnum Hunter Production, Inc 600 N. Marienfeid St., Surte 600 Midland ™ 79701 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Maid 05-23-2019
9314869904300063633133 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Wilkam C. Ltonquist, Jr PO Box 92032 Southlake ™ 76092 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 10-02-2019
9314869904300063633126 2019-09-201:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Williarn C. Lonquist, Jr. 13707 Queensbury Houston ™ 77079 Mailed Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
9314869904 300063633119 2019-09-201:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  MiltonR. Fry 11014 Hidden Bend Dr. Houston ™ 77064 To be Returned Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
9314869904 300063633102 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Featherstone Development Corp 1801 West 2nd St Roswell NM 88201 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mall 09-30-2019
9314869904300063633096 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Feathersione Development Corp PO Box 429 Roswell NM 88202 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mail 05-24-2019
9314869904300063633089 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76 X 1. Feil |wife, Marie A. Feil) 6096 Upland Terrace S Seattle WA 98118 Delivered feturn Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063633072 2019-09-201:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Lisa M. Enfield, Trustee of Lisa M. Enfield Trust under Trust Agreementof 1/23/1% 465 Cammo Manzano Sants Fe NM 87505 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Malt 09-27-2019
9314869904300063633065 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., 83 Successor Trustee of Robert Enfield Rev Trust of 3/16/90 201 Main Street, Suite 400 Ft. Worth ™ 76102 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mai 09-23-2019
9314869904300063633058 2019-09-201:36 PM 10154.0120775,76  Robert N, Enfield, Trustee of Robert Enfleld Revocable Trust of March 16, 1999 PO Box 2431 Santa Fe NM 87504 To be Returned Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
9314869904300063633041 2015-09-20 1:36 PM 10154,01 20775,76  Encanto Minerals, LLC C/0 Carnelian Energy Capital Management, L.P. 2229 San Felipe Street, Suite 1450 Houston ™ 77019 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-25-2019
9314869304300063633034 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Thomas ). Depke 2027 Countryfleld Drive Chesterfield MO 63017 Oelivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mall 09-28-2019
9314869904300063633027 201909-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Thomas David Deason 6402 CR 7420 Idatou ™ 79382 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mali 09-30-201%
9314869904300063633010 201909-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Thomas David Deason 6402 CR 7420 Lubbock ™ 79424 To be Returned Return Receipt - Electronic, Certifled Mall
9314869904300063633003 201909-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Richard C. Deason 6402 CR 7420 tubbock kb3 79424 To be Returned Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Makt
9314869904300063632990 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Richard C. Deason 1301 N. Havenburst 217 West Hollywood  CA 90046 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mal 09-23-2019
9314869904 300063632983 2019-09-201:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Jerune Allen P.Q. Box 1207 Mesila Park NM 88047 To be Returned Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
9314869904300063632976 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Gayle A. Dshton 5807 Beverly Hills, Unit 10 Houston ™ 77057 Mailed Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
9314869904300063632969 2019-03-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Gayle A. Dalton c/o Dawwd Trent Dalton 1500 Lobiolly Or. Harker Heights ™ 76548 Undelivered Return Receipt - Electronle, Certified Mail
9314869904300063632952 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 2077576 Gayle A. Dakon ¢/ Ofin Brent Dalton 335 Granite Aow Marble Falls ™ 78654  Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314B69904300063632945 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  DMA Inc PO Box 1496 Roswell NM 88202 To be Returned Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
9314869904300063632938 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  DMA Inc. 14 Granite Circle Roswell NM 88201 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063632921 2019-09-20 1:36 PM 10154.01 20275,76  Elizabeth Ann Cline 15400 Whisthng Straits Drive Avstin ™ 78717 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869304300063632914 2019-09-201:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Charmar, LLC 4815 Vista Del Oso Court, NE Albuquerque NM 87109 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-21-2019
9314869904300063632907 2019-09-201:36 PM 10154.01 20775,76  Bryan Bel Family LLC 213 20th Street New Orleans vy 70124 Detivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-28-2019



: 0313, 113

Karlene Schuman PS Form 3877
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000 Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL )
Albuquerque NM 87102 09/20/2019 N .
Firm Mailing Book ID: 175447
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
1 9314 8699 0430 0063 6287 33  Bryan Bell Family LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
213 20th Street Notice
New Orleans
70124
New Orleans LA 70124
2 9314 8699 0430 0063 6287 40 Charmar, LL.C S1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
4815 Vista Del Oso Court, NE Notice
Albuquerque
87109
Albuquerque NM 87109
3 9314 8699 0430 0063 6287 57 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. $1.18 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
15 Smith Road Notice
Midland
79705
Midland TX 79705
4 9314 8699 0430 0063 6287 64 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
6301 Deauville Blvd. Notice
Midland
79706
Midland TX 79706
s 9314 8699 0430 0063 6287 71  Elizabeth Ann Cline $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
15400 Whistling Straits Drive Notice
Austin
7817
Austin TX 78717 SEP
6 9314 8699 0430 0063 6287 88 Covey Energy Partners LP -'-0 $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
PO Box 50938 2019 Notice
Midland
79710
Midland TX 79710
7 9314 8699 0430 0063 628795 DMA Inc. $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
14 Granite Circle Notice
Roswell
88201
Roswell NM 88201
8 9314 8699 0430 0063 6288 01 DMA Inc. $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
PO Box 1496 Notice
Roswell
88202
Roswell NM 88202
9 9314 8699 0430 0063 6288 18  Gayle A. Dalton c/o Olin Brent Dalton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 £0.00 10053.0001 73&77
335 Granite Row Notice
Marble Falls
78654

Marble Falls TX 78654
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Karlene Schuman PS Form 3877
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000 Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL
Albuquerque NM 87102 09/20/2019 X .
Firm Mailing Book ID: 175447
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
10 9314 8699 0430 0063 6288 25 Gayle A. Dalton c/o David Trent Dalton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
1500 Loblolly Dr. Notice
Harker Heights
76548
Harker Heights TX 76548
11 9314 8699 0430 0063 6288 32  Gayle A. Dalton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
5807 Beverly Hills, Unit 10 Notice
Houston
77057
Houston TX 77057
12 9314 8699 0430 0063 6288 49 Jerune Allen $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
P.O. Box 1207 Notice
Mesilla Park
88047
Mesilla Park NM 88047
13 9314 8699 0430 0063 6288 56 Richard C. Deason $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
1301 N. Havenhurst #217 Notice
West Hollywood
90046
West Hollywood CA 90046
14 9314 8699 0430 0063 6288 63 Richard C. Deason $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
6402 CR 7420 S[P Notice
Lubbock =
79424 70
Lubbock TX 79424 llmg
15 9314 8699 0430 0063 6288 70 Thomas David Deason $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
6402 CR 7420 Nottce
Lubbock
79424
Lubbock TX 79424
16 9314 8699 0430 0063 6288 87 Thomas David Deason $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
6402 CR 7420 Notice
Idalou
79382
Idalou TX 79382
17 9314 8699 0430 0063 6288 94 Thomas J. Depke $L.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
2027 Countryfield Drive Notice
Chesterfield
63017
Chesterfield MO 63017
18 9314 8699 0430 0063 6289 00  Encanto Minerals, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77

Carnelian Energy Capital Mgmt, L.P.

2229 San Felipe Street, Suite 1450
Houston

77019

Houston TX 77019

Notice
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Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

PS Form 3877
Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL
09/20/2019

I

Albuquerque NM 87102 = £y
Firm Mailing Book ID: 175447
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents

19 9314 8699 0430 0063 6289 17 Robert Enfield, Trustee of Robert N. Enfield $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
Revocable Trust dated 3/16/99 Notice
PO Box 2431
Santa Fe
87504
Santa Fe NM 87504

20 9314 8699 0430 0063 6289 24 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Successor Trustee $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
Robert Enfield Rev. Trust of 3/16/99 Notice
201 Main Street, Suite 400
Ft. Worth
76102
Ft. Worth TX 76102

21 9314 8699 0430 0063 6289 31 Lisa Enfield Trustee - Lisa M. Enfield Trust of $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
Trust Agreement dated 1/23/15 Notice
465 Camino Manzano
Santa Fe
87505
Santa Fe NM 87505

22 9314 8699 0430 0063 628948 K. J. Feil (wife, Marie A. Feil) $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
6096 Upland Terrace S Notice
Seattle
98118
Seattle WA 98118 SFD

23 9314 8699 0430 0063 6289 55 Featherstone Development Corp e $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
lI;O Boi(l 429 g Notice

oswe 1

88202 2019
Roswell NM 88202

24 9314 8699 0430 0063 6289 62 Featherstone Development Corp $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
1801 West 2nd St Notice
Roswell
88201
Roswell NM 88201

25 9314 8699 0430 0063 6289 86 Free Ride, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
PO Box 429 Notice
Roswell NM 88202

26 9314 8699 0430 0063 6289 93 Milton R. Fry $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
11014 Hidden Bend Dr. Notice
Houston TX 77064

27 9314 8699 0430 0063 6290 06 Stewart Heighten $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
PO Box 686 Notice
Graham TX 76450

28 9314 8699 0430 0063 6290 13 William C. Lonquist, Jr. $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73877
13707 Queensbury Notice
Houston TX 77079
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Karlene Schuman

Modrall Sperling Reehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000
Albuquerque NM 87102

PS Form 3877

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL
09/20/2019

Firm Mailing Book ID: 175447

Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents

29 9314 8699 0430 0063 6290 20 Wilham C. Lonquist, Jr. $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
PO Box 92032 Notice
Southlake TX 76092

30 9314 8699 0430 0063 6290 37 Magnum Hunter Production, Inc. $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
600 N. Marienfeld St., Suite 600 Notice
Midland TX 79701

31 9314 8699 0430 0063 6290 44 Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee Ronald Mayer & Martha 3115 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
Mayer Rev Trust of 3/19/90 Notice
2711 Coronado Drive
Roswell NM 88201

32 9314 8699 0430 0063 6290 51 Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee Ronald H. Mayer & Martha $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 30.00 10053.0001 73&77
Mayer Rev Trust of 3/19/90 Notice
P.O. Box 2391
Roswell NM 88202

33 9314 8699 0430 0063 6290 68 McKay Petrolcum Corporation $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
1 McKay Place Notice
Roswell NM 88201

34 9314 8699 0430 0063 6290 75 McKay Petroleum Corporation $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
P.O. Box 2014 Notice
Roswell NM 88202

35 9314 8699 0430 0063 629082 MLE, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
612 Old Santa Fe Trail Notice
Santa Fe NM 87505

36 9314 8699 0430 0063 6290 99 Monticello Minerals LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
5528 Vickery Blvd. Notice
Dallas TX 75206 b

37 9314 8699 0430 0063 6291 05 Millis Jeffrey Oakes $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
21302 Castlemont Lane Notice
Spring TX 77388

38 9314 8699 0430 0063 6291 12  Stephen William QOakes $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
4700 Spanish Moss Notice
McKinney TX 75070

39 9314 8699 0430 0063 6291 29  Benjamin Jacob Oakes $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
3214 Hickory Grove Lane Notice
Pearland TX 77584

40 9314 8699 0430 0063 6291 36 Matthew David Oakes $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
116 N. Johnson Ave. Notice
San Marcos TX 78666

41 9314 8699 0430 0063 6291 43  C. Richard Overly $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
11410 Shadow Way Notice
Houston TX 77024

42 9314 8699 0430 0063 6291 50 Mary P. Overly $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73877
11411 Shadow Way Notice
Houston TX 77024
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Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

PS Form 3877
Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL
09/20/2019

Albuquerque NM 87102 x =
Firm Mailing Book ID: 175447
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Resi.Del.Fee Contents

43 9314 8699 0430 0063 6291 67 Sara E. Overly $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
11130 N Country Squire St Notice
Piney Point TX 77024

44 9314 8699 0430 0063 6291 74 SAP,LLC $1.18 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
4901 Whitney Lane Notice
Roswell NM 88203

45 9314 8699 0430 0063 6291 81  Paul Slayton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
PO Box 2035 Notice
Roswell NM 88201

46 9314 8699 0430 0063 6291 98  Paul Slayton $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
3507 63rd Dr Notice
Lubbock TX 79413

47 9314 8699 0430 0063 6292 04 St. Clair of Texas, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
4716 4th Street, Suite 200 Notice
Lubbock TX 79416

48 9314 8699 0430 0063 6292 11 Tumbler Energy Partners, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77
PO Box 50938 Notice
Midland TX 79710

49 9314 8699 0430 0063 6292 28 Tumbler Energy Partners, LLC $1.15 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 10053.0001 73&77

1701 River Run, Suite 306

Ft. Worth TX 76107

i
2019

Notice
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207172, 267771

Transaction Report Detalls - CertifiedPro net

firm Mail Book 1D= 175447
Generated. 10/16/2019 1215 08 PM

Rame 2

State

2ip

Mail Dehiv
9314869904300063629730 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73877  Tumbler Energy Partners, LLC 1701 River Run, Suite 306 Fr. Worth ™ Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Maid 09-24-2019
9314869904300063629723 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73477  Tumbles Energy Partners, LLC PO Box 50938 Midtand ™ 79710 Oelivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified MaR 09-24-2019
9314869304300063629716 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  S1. Clair of Texas, LLC 4716 4th Stree, Suite 200 Lubbock ™ 79416 Defivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063629709 2019-05-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Paul Slayton 3507 63rd Dr Lubbock ™ 79413 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063629693 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Paul Slayton PO Box 2035 Roswell NM 28201 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mall 09-23-2019
3. 12:40 PM 1008$3.0001 73877  SAP, LLC 4901 Whitney Lane Roswell NM 88203 Detlivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063629679 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73877  Sara €. Overly 11130 N Country Squire St Piney Point ™ 77024 Returned to Sender  Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mait 10-15-2019
9314869904300063629662 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73877  Mary P. Overly 11411 Shadow Way Houston ™ 77024 Oclivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-25-2019
9314869304300063629655 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77 €. Richard Overly 11410 Shadow Way Houston ™ 77024 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-25-2019
9314869904300063629648 2019-09-20 12:40 M 10053.0003 73877  Matthew David Oakes 116 N. Johnson Ave. 5an Marcos ™ 78666 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2039
$314869904300063629631 201909-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Benjamin Jacob Oakes 3214 Hickory Grove Lane Pesrland ™ 77584 Delivered Retumn Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-27-2019
9314869904300063629624 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73877  Stephen William QOakes 4700 Spanish Moss MeKinney ™ 75070 Deliveted Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063629617 2019-03-2012:40 PM 10053.0001 73877  Millis Jeffrey Oakes 21302 Castlemont Lane Spring ™ 77388 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-25-2019
9314869904 300063629600 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Monticello Minerals LLC 5528 Vickery Bivd, Dafas ™ 75206 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronk, Certifled Mall 09-24-2019
9314869904300063629594 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 23477  MLE, LLC 612 Od Santa Fe Trall Santa Fe NM B7505 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063629587 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73877 McKay Petroleum Corporation P.O. Box 2014 Roswel NM 88202 Delivered Return Receipt - Etectronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063629570 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73877  McXay Petroleum Corporation 1 McKay Place Roswell NM 88201 Detivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certifled MaR 09-27-2019
9314869904 300063629563 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee Ronald M. Mayer & Martha Mayer Rev Trust of 3/19/90 £.0. Box 2391 Roswell NM 88202 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified MaR 09-24-2019
9314869904300063629556 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73877  Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee Ronald Mayer & Martha Mayer Rev Trust of 3/19/90 2711 Coronado Drive Roswell NM 88201 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronlc, Certified Mail 09-24-2019
9314869904300063629549 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73%77  Magnum Hunter Production, Inc. 600 N. Marienfeld St., Suite 600 Midland ™ 79701 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronie, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063629532 2019-09-2012:40 PM 10053.0001 73877 William C. Lonquist, Jr. PO Box 92032 Southiake ™ 76092 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 10-02-2019
9314869904300063629525 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  William C. Lonquist, Jr. 13707 Queensbury Houston ™ 77079 Mailed Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mait
9314869904 300063629518 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Stewart Heighten PO Box 686 Graham ™ 76450 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mait 09-23-2019
9314869904300063629501 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Milton R, Fry 13034 Hidden Bend Dr Houston ™ 77064 To be Returmed Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mait
9314869904300063629495 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Free Ride, LLC PO Box 429 Roswell NM 88202  Oelivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-28-2019
9314869904300063629488 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73477  Featherstone Development Corp 1801 West 2nd 5t Roswell NM 88201 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 10-03-2019
9314869904300063629471 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Featherstone Development Corp PO Box 429 Roswell NM 88202 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronlc, Certified Mall 09-24-2019
9314869904300063629464 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73877 K. J. Fell (wife, Marie A. Fek) 6096 Upland Tertace S Seattle WA 98118 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063629457 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73877  Lisa Enfleld Trustee - Lisa M. Enfleld Trust of Trust Agreement dated 1/23/15 465 Camino Manrano Senta Fe NM 87505 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mait 09-27-2019
9314869904 300063623440 2019-09-20 12:40 PV 10053.0001 73&77  Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Successor Trustee Robert Enficid Rev. Trust of 3/16/99 201 Main Street, Sulte 400 Ft. Worth ™ 76102 Detivered Retutn Receipt - Efectronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869304300063629433 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Robert Enfield, Trustee of Robert N. Enfield Revocable Trust dated 3/16/99 PO Box 2433 Santa Fe NM 87504 To be Returned Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mat
2A 20 12:40 PM 100530001 73&77  Encanto Minerals, LLC Carnelian Energy Capital Mgmt, L.P. 2229 San Felipe Street, Suite 1450 Houston ™ 77019 Oelivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mak 10-03-2019
9314869904300063629419 20190520 12:40 PM 10053,0001 73&77  Thomas ). Depke 2027 Countryfield Drive Chesterfield MO 63017 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-24-2019
$314869904300063629402 20190920 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73877  Thomas David Deason 6402 CR 7420 Idalou ™ 79382 Defivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified MaR 03-30-2019
9314869904 300063629396 2019-09-2012:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Thomas David Deason 402 CR 7420 Lubbock ™ 79424 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mall 10-05-2019
9314869904300063629389 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73%77  Richard C. Deason 6402 CR 7420 Lubbock ™ 79424 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronlc, Certified Mail 09-30-2019
93 20 12:40 PM 10053.000) 73&77  Richard C. Deason 1301 N. Havenhurst #237 West Hollywood  CA 90046 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mall 09-23-2019
'9314869904300063629365 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73%77  Jerune Allen P.0. Box 1207 Mesilla Park NM BBOA? To be Returned Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
9314869904300063629358  2019-09-2012:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Gayle A. Dalton 5807 Beverly Hills, Unit 10 Houston ™ 77057  Mailed Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
9314869904300063629341 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73477  Gayle A. Dalton c/o David Trent Dalton 1500 Loblotty Dr. Harker Heights ™ 76548 Undelivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certifled Mail
9314869904300063629334 2019-05-2012:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Gayle A. Dalton c/o Olin Brent Datton 335 Granite Row Marble Falts ™ 78654 Oelivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063629327 2019-09-2012:40 PM 10053.0001 73427 DMAInc PO Box 1456 Roswell NW 88202 Yo be Returned Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
9314869904300063629310 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 738477  OMAinc. 14 Granite Circle Roswell NM 88201 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
9314869904300063629303 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73477  Covey Energy Partners tP PO Box 50938 Midland ™ 79710 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 09-24-2019
9314869904 300063629297 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Ekzabeth Ann Cline 15400 Whistling Straits Drve Austin ™ 78712 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronle, Certified Mail 09-23-2019
09-2012:40 PM 10053.0001 73477  Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 6301 Deauville Bivd Midiand ™ 79706 Delivered Return Receipt - Electrenic, Certified Mail 09-24-2019
73 20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 15 Smith Road Midiand ™ 79705 To be Returned Return Receipt - Electronic, Certifled Mait
20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Charmar, LLC 4815 Vista De) Oso Court, NE Albuquerque NM B7109 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mait 09-21-2019
9314869904300063629259 2019-09-20 12:40 PM 10053.0001 73&77  Bryan Belt Family LLC 213 20th Street New Orleans. LA 70124 Delivered Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mall 09-28-2019



Affidavit of Py licatio

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

. Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire i Issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thergof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
October 01, 2019

and ending with the issue dated
October 01, 2019.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
1st day of October 2019,

;/Mjﬁ

Husiness Manager
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